Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 50-2591 Sinc Atlanta	To settings + → → ▼ 10 2969918 To the Director of the United States Potent and Tracemark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): 1. Name and address of receiving partylies): 1. Name in Additional names(s) of conveying partylies): 1. Name in Address: 1. Name in	MRD 3-17-05	02 04 000	Docket No	o.: 8E07.1-160	
To be Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. RENDY, Daviet I., 1. RUNNON, Tr. Braineld L. 1. PHILLIPS, Sura Ellen K. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 3. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 4. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 2. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 4. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Assignment	To the Director of the United States Potent and Trademark Office, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(las): 1. ARNOT, David 1. 1. ARNOT, David 1. 1. PHILLIPS, Naria Ellen K. 2. Name and acdress of receiving party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. The Conveying party(les): 1. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1. Name: EMS Techn	(Rev 03-01)		_		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): ARNDT, David L. RUNYON, Jr., Danald L. PHILLIPS, Sara Ellen K. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveying party(les) 4. Assignment Merger Merger Street Address: 2850 Colonnades Court, N.W. Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Nercross State: GA ZIP: 30071	To the Director of the United Stotes Potent and Tracemark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): ARXDT, David In Rill M. Ril	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and T	rademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARNDT, David I. RUNYON, Jr., Danald I. PHILLIPS, Sura Ellen K. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARNDT, David 1. RUNON, Jr., Donald I. RUNON, Jr., Donald I. PHILLIPS, Sara Ellen K. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Tab settings → → ▼	102969918		▼	▼
ARNDT, David 1 PHILLIPS, Sara Ellen K. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. 1000 100	ARDIT, David L. PHILLIPS, Sara Ellen K. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: 2850 Colonnades Court, N.W. Additional names(s) of conveying partylies) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please	record the attached orig	inal documents or copy	thereof.
RUNYON, Jr., Donald I. PHILLIPS, Sara Ellen K. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. C.	RUNYON, Ir., Donald II. PHILLIPS, Sura Ellen K. Name: EMS Technologies, Inc. CSS		2. Nam	e and address of rece	viving party(ies):	0
Additional names(s) of conveying partylies) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2850 Colonnades Court, N.W. Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30071 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S/21/2605 Le089181 0000025 11986663 F018902 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Meluman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 795 Xilled Englished to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 8. Deposit account number: Soos Glenridge Drive S01.591	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	RUNYON, Jr., Donald L.	Nam	e EMS Technologies.	. Inc.	<u>r</u> 88 ≡
Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	PHILLIPS, Sara Ellen K.			·	20 S
3. Nature of conveyance: Sacurity Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Inter	nai Address:		80 <u>86</u>
Security Agreement	Sacurity Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Chy: Nercross State: GA ZIP: 30071 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	X No			21 = 0
Change of Name Other City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30071 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 3/21/2603 Ex609381 00000025 11382363 4 703-90 ar Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591	City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30071 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	3. Nature of conveyance:				
City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30071 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza Sobs Glenridge Drive City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30071 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza Sobs Glenridge Drive City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30071 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Yes No No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza Sobs Glenridge Drive Street Address: One Premier Plaza Sobs Glenridge Drive	City: Nercoss State: GA ZIP: 30071 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Stree	et Address: 2850 Colo	onnades Court, N.W.	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Cite Address: One Premier Plaza Sept. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza Sept. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza Sept. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No B. Patent No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 3/21/2603 Lether Int 00000623 11082363 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 795 ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 3.7/172005 Liberary 11/2005 Liberary 11/	Other	City:	Norcross	State: GA Z	IP: <u>30071</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 3/21/2605 LNOHDIRI 00000625 11082363 A FC: 8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza S605 Glenridge Drive Site Attantomer Attantomer Sixty CA TO 18043	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 37/21/2005 LIGHBURT 00000023 11082303 37/21/2005 LIGHBURT 00000023 11082303 37/21/2005 LIGHBURT 00000023 11082303 37/21/2005 LIGHBURT 00000023 11082303 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 795 M. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	Execution Date:	Addition	al name(s) & address(e:	s) attached? Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 3/21/2603 LW0HDIM 00000025 11082363 A F0:4002	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	A Application number(s) or natent numbers(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 9. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 9. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 9. Patent No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 33/21/2005 1/0000023 11080263 340.00		nalication the aver		tandtan ta	
Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier	33/21/2603 MOHBIR1 00000623 11082363 40,20 OF Additional numbers attached? Yes No		pplication, the exec		cation is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 50-2591	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: State: GA ZIP: 30042 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 Po Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 50-2591	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: State: GA ZIP: 30042 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 Po Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 50-2591	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: State: GA ZIP: 30042 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 Po Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 50-2591	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: State: GA ZIP: 30042 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 Po Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	FIRENCE ESCADANCE PRODUCTION CONSTRUCTION				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Internal Address: Suite 795 Street Address: One Premier Plaza 5. Name and address and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 5. Deposit account number: 5. Deposit account number: 5. Deposit account number:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Internal Address: Suite 795 Internal Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza Stoop Glenridge Drive City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005					
Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza Sector Atlanta One Premier Plaza Sector CA 779 10012	Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Internal Address: Suite 795 Internal Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza State: GA ZIP: 30042 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	Additional nur	nbers attached?	Yes 🗵 No		
Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 5005 Glenridge Drive 50-2591	Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza State: GA ZIP: 30042 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ce 6. Tota	number of application	ns and patents involve	ed: 1
Internal Address: Suite 795 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591	Internal Address: Suite 795 Internal Address	•				
Street Address: One Premier Plaza	Street Address: One Premier Plaza Street Address: One Premier Plaza State: GA ZIP: 30042 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005		7. Tota	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Street Address: One Premier Plaza Store Atlanta Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Premier Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005					lld be
Street Address: One Premier Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591	Street Address: One Premier Plaza 50-2591 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman 8. Deposit account number: 50-2591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005			uthorized to be charge	ed to deposit accoun	t l
City Atlanta CA 717 18042	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005			sit account number:		
City Atlanta CA 717 20042	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30042 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	5605 Glenridge Drive	50-25	91		
$Cinter A (12012) \qquad Ctater (4A - 71D, 3004) \qquad (4A $	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005		20042			
(Attach deplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP:	(/ inde		je if paying by deposit acco	ount)
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005		DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	Michael J. Mehrman March 17, 2005	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is tru	e and c op rect and any	/ attached copy is a ti	rue copy
		-	////			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date		1 Val	7		
Name of Person Signing Signature ☐ ■ Date I	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		•		Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Discotor of the United Stoto Detect and Trademorth Office D.O. Boy 1450, Alexandria, VA. 20210, 1450.

Attorney Docket No.: 8E07.1-160

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **David L. Arndt**, residing at 2168 Hopkins Mill Lane, Duluth, Georgia 30096; **Joseph R. Rostron**, having a personal address at 7040 Devonhall Way, Duluth, Georgia 30097-7144, and Sara Ellen K. Phillips, residing at 4130 Park Brooke Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are inventors of an invention entitled "**PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD WIRELESS ACCESS POINT ANTENNA**", as described in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent; and

WHEREAS, **EMS Technologies**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 2850 Colonades Court, N.W., Norcross, Georgia 30071, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0369

Attorney Docket No.: 8E07.1-160

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 17th day of March, 2005.
Signed: David L. Arndt
State of Georgia County of Carrell
On this 17 day of 100d, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came David L. Arndt, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public My Comprission Expires: 12/4/05
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>17</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2005.
Signed: Donald L. Runyon, Jr.
State of Georgia County of <u>Garnnett</u>
On this 17 day of March , 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came Donald L. Runyon, Jr., to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/4/06

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0370

Attorney Docket No.: 8E07.1-160

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0371